

formerly known as Laxmi Dental Export Private Limited

Registered Office: 103, Akruti Arcade, Opposite A H Wadia High School, Near Azad Nagar Metro Station, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400058.

Tel: 022 61437991 | Email: info@laxmidentallimited.com | Website: www.laxmidentallimited.com

CIN No: U51507MH2004PLC147394 | GST No: 27AABCL0001A1ZL

Date: January 29, 2025

To,

Head, Listing Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544339

Head, Listing Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400051.

Scrip Symbol: LAXMIDENTL

Subject: Change of name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited, with effect from 31st December, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. Currently, the address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company remain unchanged.

Thanking You,

For Laxmi Dental Limited

(Formerly Known as Laxmi Dental Export Private Limited)

Rajesh Vrajlal Khakhar

Chairman and Whole-time director

DIN: 00679903